OIPA	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 710 Atty Docket: 31530-192202 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ralph WOLBER Rainer KIZELE Wolfgang HAEUSSLER Peter BACHMANN Additional name of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marquardt GmbH Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Schlossstrasse 16
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 24, 2003, August 26, 2003, August 18, 2003 and August 6, 2003	City: Rietheim-Weilheim State/Country: Germany Zip: 78604 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): In this document is being filed together with a new application, the exert A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/647.121 2004 BABRAHA1 00000040 10647121 40.00 DP Additional numbers atternal application numbers atternal application numbers.	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: Venable LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Kinberg, Reg. No. 26,924	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

VENABLE PC Docs No. 564452

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0274

Attorney Docket: 31530-192202

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WOLBER, Ralph and KIZI WHEREAS and BACHMANN, Peter	ELE, Rainer and HAEUSSLER, Wolfgang
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, have in	
	eing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice; atent and Trademark Office on <u>August 25, 2003</u> and
given Application No. 10/647,121;	
[] said application having been filed under the Pate International Application No.	ent Cooperation Treaty on and given the United States of America having been designated.
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqu	chlossstrasse 16, 78604 Rietheim-Weilheim, uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application. Germany and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor,
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the rec- sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succ- and to said invention and to said application, including any granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prol- assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventi- thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, inc- rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues	ensideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable being of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, dessors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be longations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and ion and said application, including any divisions and continuations cluding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any is and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and
	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, atents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said of, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
ASSIGNOR: 24 day of Jul, 2003 ASSIGNOR: Respectively. Signature: WOLBER, Ralph	WITNESS: Signature: Name: OTTEN, Werbert Address: Karlstrasse 8 88212 Ravensburg, Germany
ASSIGNOR: John May May 1200 3 ASSIGNOR: John May 1200 3 Name: KIZELE, Rainer	WITNESS: Signature: Name: OTTEN, Herbert Address: Karlstrasse 8 88212 Rayensburg, Germany

igspace* Device for adjustment of rotation angles

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: HAEUSSLER, Wolfgang	WITNESS: Signature: Name: OTTEN, Herbert Address: Karlstrasse 8 88212 Ravensburg, Germany
ASSIGNOR: Pot Beel Name: BACHMANN, Peter	WITNESS: Signature: Name: OTTEN, Weybert Address: Karlstrasse 8 88212 Ravensburg, Germany
EXECUTED thisday of, 200 ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name:	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:
EXECUTED thisday of, 200 ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name:	WITNESS: Signature: Name:Address:

PATENT REEL: 015609 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 07/26/2004